

**CITY OF CUPERTINO**  
**McClellan Road Sidealk Improvements-Phase 2**

Project # 2015-19

BID OPENING DATE: Tuesday, July 17, 2018

ITEM	BID ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	Engineer's Estimate		Guerra Construction		Granite Rock		O'Grady Paving		FBD Vanguard		Sposeto Engineering	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	69,500.00	69,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	Field Engineering / Survey Work	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,200.00	17,200.00	9,100.00	9,100.00
3	Traffic Control / Construction Area Signs	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	26,800.00	26,800.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,550.00	75,550.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
4	Tree Protection	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,005.00	3,005.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
5	Temporary Water Pollution Control	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
6	Utility Location	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,212.00	5,212.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
7	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	2,950	10.00	29,500.00	10.00	29,500.00	8.00	23,600.00	10.00	29,500.00	16.00	47,200.00	7.00	20,650.00
8	Remove AC Dike	LF	125	8.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,250.00	5.00	625.00	10.00	1,250.00	10.00	1,250.00	16.00	2,000.00
9	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	220	25.00	5,500.00	50.00	11,000.00	37.00	8,140.00	75.00	16,500.00	25.00	5,500.00	19.00	4,180.00
10	Remove Drainage Inlet and Pipe	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
11	Remove Fence	LF	160	15.00	2,400.00	20.00	3,200.00	15.00	2,400.00	30.00	4,800.00	15.00	2,400.00	25.00	4,000.00
12	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	2	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00	500.00	1,000.00	150.00	300.00	250.00	500.00
13	Remove Retaining Wall	LF	100	50.00	5,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	65.00	6,500.00	100.00	10,000.00	80.00	8,000.00	80.00	8,000.00
14	Relocate Mailbox	EA	10	200.00	2,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	458.00	4,580.00	300.00	3,000.00
15	Restore Landscape, Irrigation, Hardscape	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	45,461.00	45,461.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
16	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
17	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade	EA	7	250.00	1,750.00	1,700.00	11,900.00	300.00	2,100.00	800.00	5,600.00	450.00	3,150.00	200.00	1,400.00
18	Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00	700.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	3,200.00	450.00	1,800.00	200.00	800.00
19	Adjust Cleanout to Grade	EA	2	250.00	500.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	450.00	900.00	350.00	700.00
20	Relocate Roadside Sign	EA	1	350.00	350.00	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	454.00	454.00	420.00	420.00
21	Install Type 1B Pole	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,516.00	11,516.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
22	Replace Through the Curb Drain	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	200.00	600.00	600.00	1,800.00	912.00	2,736.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
23	Relocate Chain Link Fence	LF	140	25.00	3,500.00	40.00	5,600.00	40.00	5,600.00	50.00	7,000.00	39.00	5,460.00	51.00	7,140.00
24	Relocate Wooden Fence	LF	25	75.00	1,875.00	100.00	2,500.00	210.00	5,250.00	250.00	6,250.00	138.00	3,450.00	265.00	6,625.00
25	Site Clearing	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
26	Remove Tree	EA	14	850.00	11,900.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	700.00	9,800.00	1,800.00	25,200.00	818.00	11,452.00	860.00	12,040.00
27	Grind and Remove Stump	EA	1	400.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	303.00	303.00	320.00	320.00
28	Earthwork (Final Pay Item)	CY	335	120.00	40,200.00	250.00	83,750.00	315.00	105,525.00	200.00	67,000.00	150.00	50,250.00	300.00	100,500.00
29	Prune Existing Trees	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
30	Class II Aggregate Base	CY	150	80.00	12,000.00	120.00	18,000.00	425.00	63,750.00	200.00	30,000.00	120.00	18,000.00	292.00	43,800.00
31	Grind AC Pavement	SF	4,250	1.50	6,375.00	4.00	17,000.00	2.00	8,500.00	5.00	21,250.00	6.00	25,500.00	5.30	22,525.00
32	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	192	250.00	48,000.00	300.00	57,600.00	190.00	36,480.00	350.00	67,200.00	516.00	99,072.00	480.00	92,160.00
33	Construct Sidewalk, Walkway, and Driveway Conform	SF	5,160	12.50	64,500.00	10.00	51,600.00	11.00	56,760.00	15.00	77,400.00	12.00	61,920.00	14.00	72,240.00
34	Construct Type A1-6 Curb	LF	40	25.00	1,000.00	45.00	1,800.00	75.00	3,000.00	52.00	2,080.00	50.00	2,000.00	52.00	2,080.00
35	Construct Type A2-6 Curb and Gutter	LF	900	45.00	40,500.00	50.00	45,000.00	65.00	58,500.00	100.00	90,000.00	50.00	45,000.00	62.00	55,800.00
36	Construct Retaining Wall	LF	90	300.00	27,000.00	250.00	22,500.00	350.00	31,500.00	160.00	14,400.00	343.00	30,870.00	545.00	49,050.00
37	Construct Curb Ramp	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
38	Construct Driveway	SF	1,700	18.00	30,600.00	15.00	25,500.00	19.00	32,300.00	18.00	30,600.00	16.00	27,200.00	14.00	23,800.00
39	Striping and Pavement Markings	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	11,819.00	11,819.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
40	Ornamental Steel Fence	LF	90	50.00	4,500.00	100.00	9,000.00	90.00	8,100.00	120.00	10,800.00	88.00	7,920.00	126.00	11,340.00
41	Topsoil	CY	7	200.00	1,400.00	200.00	1,400.00	280.00	1,960.00	300.00	2,100.00	212.00	1,484.00	220.00	1,540.00
42	Plant Shrubs	EA	30	60.00	1,800.00	80.00	2,400.00	170.00	5,100.00	200.00	6,000.00	90.00	2,700.00	95.00	2,850.00
43	Caltrans G3 Inlet	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
44	Drop Inlet-Curb Opening	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
45	15 in. Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	5	500.00	2,500.00	800.00	4,000.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	300.00	1,500.00	350.00	1,750.00
46	6 in. High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	5	200.00	1,000.00	800.00	4,000.00	50.00	250.00	900.00	4,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$479,200.00</b>	<b>\$659,050.00</b>	<b>\$659,050.00</b>	<b>\$717,990.00</b>	<b>\$717,990.00</b>	<b>\$769,530.00</b>	<b>\$769,530.00</b>	<b>\$816,164.00</b>	<b>\$816,164.00</b>	<b>\$831,810.00</b>	<b>\$831,810.00</b>